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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

MADELINE MENDOZA, )
)

Plaintiff, )
vs. ) No.: 23 CV 2441

)
REYNALDO GUEVARA, et al., )

)
Defendants. )

)
___________________________________ )
MARILYN MULERO, et al., )

)
Plaintiff, )

)
vs. ) No.: 23 cv 4795

)
REYNALDO GUEVARA, et al., )

)
Defendants. )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

To: Attorneys of Record
(See attached service list)

Andrea Checkai,   an attorney certify I caused to be served: Defendants’ Joint Supplemental
Rule 26(a)(1) Disclosures, on the attorneys of record, on January 9, 2025, at or before 5:00 p.m. by:

( )  personal delivery; or 
( )  depositing in a United States post office box with postage fully prepaid; or
( )  delivery via a third-party commercial carrier, with the delivery charge fully prepaid; 
( )  transmitting via facsimile from fax number 312-263-0128; or 
(x) transmitting via email to the designated email address of record. 

Respectfully submitted,
BORKAN & SCAHILL, LTD.

By:  /s/ Andrea Checkai  
            Andrea Checkai 

BORKAN & SCAHILL, LTD.
20 South Clark Street, Suite 1700
Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 580-1030
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Service List 
Mulero/Mendoza v. City of Chicago, et al  

Attorneys for Plaintiff Mulero: 
Antonio M. Romanucci, Bhavani K. Raveendran, Sam Harton  
Romanucci & Blandin, LLC 
321 North Clark Street Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60654 
aromanucci@rblaw.net; b.raveendran@rblaw.net; sharton@rblaw.net; dkondos@rblaw.net

Steven A. Hart, Carter D. Grant, John W. Chwarzynski , Jr., John S. Marrese,  
Julie A Murphy, Brian H Eldridge, Paige Smith 
Hart McLaughlin & Eldridge, LLC  
1 S. Dearborn, Suite 1400, Chicago, IL 60603 
shart@hmelegal.com; cgrant@hmelegal.com; jwc@hmelegal.com; JMarrese@hmelegal.com; 
jmurphy@hmelegal.com; beldridge@hmelegal.com; mforbes@hmelegal.com; 
psmith@hmelegal.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Mendoza:
Kenneth N. Flaxman, Joel A. Flaxman 
Kenneth N. Flaxman, P.C.  
200 South Michigan Avenue Suite 201 Chicago, IL 60604-6107  
knf@kenlaw.com;  jaf@kenlaw.com; 

Attorneys for Defendant Guevara:  
Steven B. Borkan, Timothy P. Scahill, Emily E. Schnidt, Graham P. Miller, Misha Itchhaporia,  
Molly E. Boekeloo, Whitney N. Hutchinson, Andrea F. Checkai, Drew E. Wycoff 
Borkan & Scahill, Ltd.  
20 S. Clark St., Suite 1700, Chicago, IL 60603  
sborkan@borkanscahill.com; tscahill@borkanscahill.com; eschnidt@borkanscahill.com; 
mitchhaporia@borkanscahill.com; mboekeloo@borkanscahill.com; gmiller@borkanscahill.com; 
whutchinson@borkanscahill.com; elena@borkanscahill.com; wendy@borkanscahill.com; 
kellie@borkanscahill.com; leah@borkanscahill.com;

Attorneys for Defendant City of Chicago:  
Eileen E. Rosen, Andrew J. Grill, Austin G. Rahe, Catherine M. Barber, Jessica Zehner, Lauren M. 
Ferrise, Theresa B. Carney, Kelly A. Krauchun 
Rock, Fusco & Connelly  
333 West Wacker Drive Ste 19th Floor Chicago, IL 60606  
erosen@rfclaw.com; agrill@rfclaw.com; arahe@rfclaw.com; cbarber@rfclaw.com; 
jzehner@rfclaw.com; lferrise@rfclaw.com; tcarney@rfclaw.com; khutson@rfclaw.com; 
kkrauchun@rfclaw.com
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Attorneys for Defendants, Anthony Riccio, Stephen Gawrys and Robert Biebel
James G. Sotos, John J. Timbo, Josh M. Engquist, Joseph M. Polick, Thomas J. Sotos,  
George J. Yamin, Jr., Elizabeth R. Fleming, Caroline J. Golden 
The Sotos Law Firm 
141 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1240A, Chicago, Illinois  60604 
jsotos@jsotoslaw.com;    jtimbo@jsotoslaw.com;  jengquist@jsotoslaw.com;  
jpolick@jsotoslaw.com;  tsotos@jsotoslaw.com;  gyamin@jsotoslaw.com; efleming@jsotoslaw.com; 
cgolden@jsotoslaw.com; agamboa@jsotoslaw.com; elindsley@jsotoslaw.com; 

Case: 1:23-cv-02441 Document #: 117-3 Filed: 03/21/25 Page 4 of 4 PageID #:737




